
Independent Support Broker Contact List 10/8/08 

Current Independent Support Broker Contact Information 
 

The individuals and agencies on this list have successfully participated in the DDS Independent Support Broker Orientation session.   
Criminal background checks, etc. have not been completed for individuals on this list.   

Pre-hire employee requirements still need to be completed by the Fiscal Intermediary for individual Independent Support Broker hires  
and agencies are responsible for making sure that employees who do independent support broker work  

meet  the established independent support broker qualifications.  
 

Individual FICS Contact Person Address Phone Email 
 
 

Lori Sandora 67 Dover Rd. 
West Hartford, CT 06119 

(C) 860-965-5538  
(H) 860-236-4696  

sandoralori@sbcglobal.net 

 Deborah Bickley 249 Circle Drive 
Stratford, CT 06614 

(c ) 203-415-8696 
(h) 203-378-0989 

debeddct@sbcglobal.net 

 David Arney PO Box 463 
Tolland, Ct 06084 

(H) 860-872-3946 
(C) 860-712-9497 

darney@snet.net
 

AGENCY FICS     
ACORD, Inc. Delmar Pelletier 8 Fairfield Blvd. 

Wallingford, CT 
06492 

203-269-3599 acordinc@sbcglobal.net 

Alternatives, Inc. Ann Riley 535 Highland Ave. 
Cheshire, CT 06410 

203-272-4009 Alternatives95@aol.com 

ARC of Meriden-
Wallingford, Inc. 

Pamela Fields 224-226 Cook Ave. 
Meriden, CT 06451 

203-237-9975 psmith@mwsinc.org 

Benhaven Larry Wood 187 Half Mile Road, North 
Haven, CT 06473 

203-239-6425 lwoodbenhaven@yahoo.com 

Burgio Respite Inn 
and Supports 
Services 

Pauline Burgio 36 Acton Street 
West Haven, CT 06516 

203-934-2763 Paulinewong101@yahoo.com 

Caring Community 
of CT. 

Daisey Nayeem 84 Waterhole Rd 
Colchester, CT 06415 

860-267-4463 caring.daisy@direcway.com 

Community 
Residences, Inc. 

Paul Rosin 732 West Street 
Southington, CT 06489 

860-621-7600 prosin@criinc.org 

Futures, Inc. Pamela DonAroma 62 Washington St. 
Middletown, CT 06457 

860-347-5099 pdfutures@aol.com 

Goodwill Industries Robert S. Goldberg 3580 Main Street 860-278-5890 rgoldberg@goodwill-sprfld-

mailto:darney@snet.net
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of Western CT Hartford, CT 06120 htfrd.org 
ICES, Inc. Chet Doheny 581 Wolcott St 

Waterbury, CT 06705 
203-757-1000 cdoheny@icesonline.org 

Key Human 
Services, Inc. 

Mark Ritter 270 Farmington Ave, Suite 
220, Farmington CT 06032 

860-409-7350 mritter@kss.org 

Marrakech Housing 
Options 

Francis McCarthy 6 Lunar Dr 
Woodbridge, Ct 06525 

203-389-2970 fmccarthy@marrakechinc.org 

Network Inc. Stella Stanescu 23 Route 6 P.O. Box 179, 
Andover, CT 06232 

860-742-1313 stellas@netowrk-
programs.com 

Reliance House, Inc. David Burnett 40 Broadway Norwich, CT 
06360 

860-887-6536 dburn@reliancehouse.org 

Resources for 
Human 
Development 

Paul Bauman 4380 Main Street, 
Bridegport, CT 06606 

203-272-2015 pbauman@rhdct.org 

SARAH Tuxis Terry Macy 45 Boston St 
Guilford, CT 06437 

203-458-8532 Tuxis@cshore.com 

STAR, Inc Katie Banzof 182 Wolfpit Ave 
Norwalk, Ct 06851 

203-846-9581 kbanzof@starinconline.org 

Sunset Shores of 
Milford 

Gladys Soto 720 Barnum Ave Cutoff 
Stratford, CT 06614 

203-314-6839 gsoto@cteldercare.com 

Vantage William H. Cramer 250 State St 
North Haven, CT 06473 

203-248-2265 wcramer@vantagegroupinc.or
g 

Volunteers of 
America 

Susan Jackson 999 Oronque Lane 
Stratford, CT 06614 

203-612-9594 sjackson@voa-gny.org 

Whole Life Sheila Cordock P.O. Box 156 Bozrah, CT 
06334 

860-886-6900 scordock@hotmail.com 

 
 


	Individual FICS

